Community Services Department - Schedule of Fees for Facilities

Community Services Department Seriedate of Fees for Facilities							
	Group 1	Group 2	Group 3	Group 4	Group 5		
Building/ Facility	Youth Sports Leagues, Official Glendora School District funded programs or events	Resident, Glendora Services Organizations and/or Non-Profit Organizations.	Non-Resident, Educational and/or Tournament Field Rentals (2 day or more event)	For-Profit Glendora Commercial Agency, Business or Tournament Field Rentals (1 day event)	For-Profit Non Glendora Commercial Agency, Business or Tournament Field Rentals (1 day event)		
SCOUT HUT					•		
Glendora Scout Troops	N/A	\$40 Seasonal \$70 Annual	\$80 Seasonal \$140 Annual	N/A	N/A		
1-Room	\$50/hr	\$50/hr	\$100/hr	\$125/hr	\$150/hr		
2-Room	\$75/hr	\$75/hr	\$150/hr	\$175/hr	\$200/hr		
Cleaning	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125		
Administration Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10		
Facility Deposit	\$100 refundable	\$100 refundable	\$100 refundable	\$100 refundable	\$100 refundable		
Staff*	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25		
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required		

LEGION BUILDING

Main Hall	\$100/hr	\$150/hr	\$185/hr	\$200/hr	\$225/hr
Staff 75/1*	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Cleaning Fee	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125
Administration Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Facility Deposit	\$300 refundable				
A/V Equipment (optional)	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required

BIG TREE PARK - 2 hr reservation, 50 chairs, 1 table and staff set up

Reservation Fee	\$200	\$300	\$400	\$500	\$500
Facility Deposit*	\$200 refundable				
Administration Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required

	Group 1	Group 2	Group 3	Group 4	Group 5
Building/ Facility	Youth Sports Leagues, Official Glendora School District funded programs or events	Resident, Glendora Services Organizations and/or Non-Profit Organizations.	Non-Resident, Educational and/or Tournament Field Rentals (2 day or more event)	For-Profit Glendora Commercial Agency, Business or Tournament Field Rentals (1 day event)	For-Profit Non Glendora Commercial Agency, Business or Tournament Field Rentals (1 day event)

BIG DALTON - Amphitheater or Outside Girl Scout Cabin Area

Glendora Scout Troops	N/A	Key Deposit Only	Key Deposit Only	N/A	N/A
Day Use	\$40	\$100	\$200	\$300	\$350
Facility Deposit	\$100 refundable				
Administration Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Key Deposit	\$50 Cash when picking up key				
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required

For Glendora Scouts, key deposit only, all other fees waived

FIELD RENTALS

Field Rentals	No Charge	\$10/hr per field	\$30/hr per field	\$30/hr per field	\$50/hr per field
Lights	\$12/hr	\$15/hr	\$19/hr	\$23/hr	\$29/hr
Administration Fee	Waived	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Facility Deposit	\$200 refundable	\$200 refundable	\$200 refundable	\$500 refundable	\$500 refundable
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required

PARK SPECIAL EVENTS - 2 hr Minimum

Day Use	\$35/hr	\$60/hr	\$85/hr	\$110/hr	\$160/hr
Facility Deposit	\$200 refundable				
Administration Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required

TEEN CENTER

Teen Center	\$240/hr	\$250/hr	\$500/hr	\$700/hr	\$725/hr
Gymnasium	\$80/hr	\$125/hr	\$150/hr	\$200/hr	\$225/hr
Meeting Room	No Charge	\$75/hr	\$100/hr	\$125/hr	\$150/hr
Staff 75/1*	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Administration Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Facility Deposit	\$200 refundable				
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required

	Group 1	Group 2	Group 3	Group 4	Group 5
Building/ Facility	Youth Sports	Resident,	Non-Resident,	For-Profit Glendora	For-Profit Non
	Leagues, Official	Glendora Services	Educational and/or	Commercial Agency,	Glendora Commercial
	Glendora School	Organizations and/or	Tournament Field	Business or	Agency, Business or
	District funded	Non-Profit	Rentals (2 day or	Tournament Field	Tournament Field
	programs or events	Organizations.	more event)	Rentals (1 day event)	Rentals (1 day event)

LA FETRA SENIOR CENTER - 2 hr minimum

Sage Room	\$100/hr	\$150/hr	\$185/hr	\$200/hr	\$225/hr
Staff 75/1*	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Cleaning Fee	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125
Administration	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
A/V Equipment (optional)	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Facility Deposit	\$300 refundable				
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required
Oak/ Elm Room	\$100/hr	\$150/hr	\$185/hr	\$200/hr	\$225/hr
Staff 75/1*	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Cleaning Fee	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Administration	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
A/V Equipment (optional)	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Facility Deposit	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required

CARLYLE LINDER EQUESTRIAN PARK

North or South Riding Ring	\$25/hr	\$60/hr	\$85/hr	\$110/hr	N/A
Facility Deposit	\$200 refundable	\$200 refundable	\$200 refundable	\$500 refundable	N/A
Administration Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	N/A
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	N/A
Picnic Shelter	\$0	Reservations	Same as Park Picnic	Reservations	N/A
Snack Bar	\$0	\$50/hr	\$75/hr	\$100/hr	N/A

PARK PICNIC RESERVATION AREA

Day Use	\$20 - 4 hours	\$25-4 hours	\$30-4 hours	\$50-4 hours	\$75-4 hours
	\$40 - 8 hours	\$50-8 hours	\$60-8 hours	\$100-8 hours	\$150-8 hours
Administration Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10

	Group 1	Group 2	Group 3	Group 4	Group 5
Building/ Facility	Youth Sports Leagues, Official Glendora School District funded programs or events	Resident, Glendora Services Organizations and/or Non-Profit Organizations.	Non-Resident, Educational and/or Tournament Field Rentals (2 day or more event)	For-Profit Glendora Commercial Agency, Business or Tournament Field Rentals (1 day event)	For-Profit Non Glendora Commercial Agency, Business or Tournament Field Rentals (1 day event)

Park Picnic Reservation - Finkbiner Park Large Shade Structure Site Day Use

Side 1 or 2 (4 hours)	\$70-4 hours	\$75-4 hours	\$80-4 hours	\$100-4 hours	\$125-4 hours
Side 1 or 2 (8 hours)	\$130-8 hours	\$140-8 hours	\$150-8 hours	\$190-8 hours	\$190-8 hours
Both 1 & 2 (4 hours)	\$135-4 hours	\$140-4 hours	\$145-4 hours	\$185-4 hours	\$190-4 hours
Both 1 & 2 (8 hours)	\$240-8 hours	\$250-8 hours	\$255-8 hours	\$295-8 hours	\$295-8 hours
Administrative Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10

DAWSON TENNIS COURTS - 6 courts

Day Use	No Charge	\$5 per court per hour	\$10 per court per hour	\$20 per court per hour	\$25 per court per hour
Administration Fee	Waived	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10

VOLLEYBALL COURT

Day Use	No Charge	\$5 per court per hour	\$10 per court per hour	\$20 per court per hour	\$25 per court per hour
Administration Fee	Waived	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10

CENTENNIAL HERITAGE PARK

Day Use	\$35 /hr	\$60 /hr	\$85 /hr	\$110 /hr	\$160 /hr
Facility Deposit	\$200 refundable				
Administration Fee	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Insurance	Required	Required	Required	Required	Required

Rentals with a term of 6 -12 months are eligible for a 25% discount Rentals with a term of 12 months or more are eligible for a 40% discount

^{*}If alcohol is being served at any building rental, renter must pay for an additional staff member, regardless of party size.